Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Distinguished Saranac Laker Award			Date: 10-23-2023	
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams			Bill # <u>141 -2023</u>	
DATE SUBMITTED 10-18-2023			EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:			
Village Attorney			Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$	AMOUNT BUDGETED: \$	\$	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	

SUMMARY STATEMENT

Resolution to recognize distinguished Saranac Laker John "Doc" Ward for his 4th US Coast Guard George Gray Award

collin MOVED BY:

SECONDED BY: BUNK HC

VOTE ON ROLL CALL:

MAYOR WILLIAMS

TRUSTEE BRUNETTE

TRUSTEE CATILLAZ

TRUSTEE SCOLLIN

TRUSTEE SHAPIRO

RESOLUTION TO RECOGNIZE DISTINGUISHED SARANAC LAKER JOHN "DOC" WARD FOR HIS 4TH UNITED STATES COAST GUARD GEORGE GRAY AWARD

WHEREAS, Saranac Lake would like to recognize the accomplishment and continued contribution to our Community by John "Doc" Ward, and,

WHEREAS, Doc has inspired a love for the arts and has touched many lives during his 30 year career in the Saranac Lake School System, and,

WHEREAS, Doc continues to donate his time during his retirement to local artistic endeavors, and,

WHEREAS, the George Gray Award for Artistic Excellence is the Coast Guard's Art Program's highest honor, and,

WHEREAS, Doc is receiving his fourth George Gray award from the United States Coast Guard for excellence.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that John "Doc" Ward is recognized and appreciated by his Saranac Lake Community in days past, today, and all days forward.